# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as Successor by Merger to Bank of America Illinois		05/31/2023	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilian Holding Company
Street Address:	1800 NE Broadway Avenue
City:	Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50313
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1774906	ADJUST-A-TRUSS
Registration Number:	1789100	CUNNINGHAM
Registration Number:	1756422	E-BEAM
Registration Number:	0370216	ECONOMY
Registration Number:	1267520	EF-COAT
Registration Number:	1269554	EF-GARD
Registration Number:	0606591	EFCO
Registration Number:	0859538	EFCO
Registration Number:	1347205	EFCO
Registration Number:	1407367	EFCO LITE
Registration Number:	1604621	FORM MARKS
Registration Number:	1777630	JUMBO
Registration Number:	0852562	LIQUID HEAD
Registration Number:	0881982	MONO-FLYER
Registration Number:	1367309	PLATE GIRDER
Registration Number:	1412016	REDI-RADIUS
Registration Number:	1705993	SUPER STUD
Registration Number:	1733940	SWAPLOADER
	-	TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0293** 

900781040

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1719325	SWAPTAINER
Registration Number:	1504306	TRANS-FORM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5152838045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5152833100

Email: jzortman@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER GOODE, PC

Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy k. marsh
SIGNATURE:	/wendy k. marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ReleaseTradmarkSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseTradmarkSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ReleaseTradmarkSecurityInterest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0294

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

Reference is made to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 20, 1997 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between Wilian Holding Company, an Iowa corporation with its principal place of business located at 1800 NE Broadway Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and Bank of America Illinois, as secured party and assignee (the "Assignee"). The Assignment Document was recorded on June 16, 1997 at Reel 1599, Frame 0944 of the trademark records.

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of \*[150] 2, 2023, is made by the Assignee and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee under the Assignment Document in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A, together with all divisions, foreign counterparts, renewals, and extensions thereof, and trademarks acquired after the effective date of the Assignment Document (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

Signature page follows.

US.357071192.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0295

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BANK OF AMEIRCA ILLINOIS, as Assignee

By: The Antoniki L Thomas
Title Genier Vie fresidit

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interests (1997)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0296

# Schedule A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	Adjust-A-Truss	1,774,906	June 8, 1993
United States	Cunningham	1,789,100	August 24, 1993
United States	E-Beam	1,756,422	March 9, 1993
United States	Economy	370,216	August 22, 1939
United States	EF-Coat	1,267,520	February 21, 1984
United States	EF-Gard	1,269,554	March 13, 1984
United States	EFCO	606,591	May 31, 1955
United States	EFCO (Football Design)	859,538	November 5, 1968
United States	EFCO (Word Design)	1,347,205	July 9, 1985
United States	EFCO Lite	1,407,367	September 2, 1986
United States	Form Marks	1,604,621	July 3, 1990
United States	Jumbo	1,777,630	June 22, 1993
United States	Liquid Head	.852,562	July 16, 1968
United States	Mono-Flyer	881,982	December 9, 1969
United States	Plate Girder	1,367,309	October 29, 2005
United States	Redi-Radius	1,412,016	October 7, 1986
United States	Super Stud	1,705,993	August 4, 1992
United States	Swaploader	1,733,940	November 17, 1992
United States	Swaptainer	1,719,325	September 22, 1992
United States	Trans-Form	1,504,306	September 13, 1988

Schedule A.

US.357071192.02

RECORDED: 06/22/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0297